1,419.3

1,838.9 1,872.3
1,991.8

35.1

40.7

52.5 53.5
56.9

1H 2009 1H 2010 1H 2011 1H 2012 1H 2013

Profits and EPS
(waΩƳƛƭ)

Pre-tax profit Net profit attributable to shareholders EPS (sen)

Steady Profit Growth

~

~

~

~ Restated with retrospective application of MFRS 139
^ Restated with retrospective application of MFRS 119

^

^

^

Investor Presentation

16

Adoption of MFRS 119 Employee Benefits

The adoption of the revised MFRS 119 effective 1 January 2013 affected the accounting

treatment on the recognition of certain gains and losses arising from defined benefit plans.

The key impacts are:

Å Actuarial gains and losses are recognised immediately in other comprehensive income, as

compared to recognition in the income statement over a period of time previously

Å Changes in the basis of computation of net interest income on the net assets of the

defined benefit plan which is recognised in the income statement

Å Retrospective application of MFRS 119 which resulted in the restatement of comparative

financial statements

Investor Presentation

17

Restatement of key comparatives

Restated Previously
reported Change

1H 2012 1H 2012

Other operating expenses (waΩƳƛƭ) 1,216 1,188  28

Pre-tax profit (RMΩƳƛƭ) 2,458 2,486 -28

Net profit (waΩƳƛƭ) 1,872 1,894 -22

Adoption of MFRS 119 Employee Benefits

Net return on equity (%) 24.1 24.5 -0.4

Restated Previously
reported Change

FY 2012 FY 2012

Cost to income ratio (%)   32.1   31.4  0.7

0.1%

Others

6.8%

Treasury operations

   Others comprise mainly of domestic main office, other miscellaneous domestic segment and domestic share of profit after tax
of equity accounted associated companies

^   Restated with retrospective application of MFRS 119, where applicable

1H 2013 176.5 160.5 23.3 3.4

1H 2012  ̂ 164.9 157.0 25.0 -7.1

Change 7.0% 2.3% -6.6% >100%

1H 2013 1,593.3 272.0 202.8 178.7

1H 2012  ̂ 1,433.0 346.8 179.9 158.1

Change 11.2% -21.5% 12.7% 13.1%

0.9%

Investment banking

7.8%

Fund management

Investor Presentation

18 Segmental Profit ς Remained focus on retail operations